A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-643-037

Escrow No. 1015294- TS/AH

Recording Requested By
Stewart Title of Nevada:

Mail Tax Statements To: Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.
P.O. Box 5790
Stateline, NV 89449

When Recorded Mail To:

Fumi Halucka
P.O. Box 501

El Granada, CA 94018-0501

DOC # 739530
03/13/2009 11:52AM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
STEWART TITLE - DOUGLAS
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 3 Fee: 16.00
BK-309 PG-3216 RPTT: 0.00

AFFIDAVIT -- DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada } ... } ss.
County of Douglas }

FUMI HALUCKA, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That PAUL S. HALUCKA, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as PAUL S. HALUCKA named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated May 9, 1994 executed by HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership to PAUL S. HALUCKA and FUMI HALUCKA, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 338012, on May 23, 1994 in Book 594, Page No. 3732 of Official Records of Douglas, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

The Ridge Tahoe, Terrace Building, Every Year Use, Week #28-030-31-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Dated: 2/23/09

FUMI HALUCKA

State of California } ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before

me on 2/23/09 (date)
By: FUMI HALUCKA

Signature:

Maily Wight Notary Public This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for this consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.





SANTA BARBARA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

	- \	CE	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					3200842001254		
	NAME OF DECEMBENT PREST (Slow)		MK SHI'A I WA CARRAN		CON ALTERUATE			LOCAL REGISTRA	TION NAMEDR	
	PAUL	2 MOOLE SHRUK	NORE SHRUM			HALUCKA				
¥	MAN NASO INDOMENS - INDICE ME AND PRINT, MICOLE, LAS	7	n	I a man-				Function less	FUNCER SHOOKS JAMES	
WAL D	,	,					76	Marika 134ys.	Month Mills	
PERSONA	PA 11 SOCIAL SETUS		TI EVER WILL ARREST PO		SEE TIE SEARCHE		ju Ties of Greating	7 DATE OF SEATH INFI 06/01/2008	0055	
DENTS	14 CONCROS - SAFE CAUCASIAN 14 CONCROS - SAFE COLLEGE 14 CONCROS - SAFE COLLEGE 15 COLLEGE 16 CAUCASIAN									
DECE	17 LifeSite, OccupATFORF — Type of work for most of the DO NO	1	OF SUBJECTS OR SECURITY (a.g., grown store, real construction; employment against, sec.)							
	ENGINEERING TECH SATELLITE BUSINESS 15									
UBUAL	4815 HARMONY LANE									
		28 DOMENTA BARB.	ARA	93455		24.	YILUNG IN COU	GA	ON COUNTRY	
23	JAMES M. HALUCKA, SON	in the second	4618	4615 HARMONY LANE, SANTA MARIA, CA 93455						
SPOUSE AND PARENT IN INTERMEDIAL INTERMEDI	28, NAME OF SURVIVING SPORMSFERST		30. LAST Similar Name)							
	FUMI	32 MOOLE	12 WOOLE		TSUCHI			TOW TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPE	M. BRITH STATE	
	ALEXANDER	-	<u></u>		HALUCK				PA MA, SMITH STATE	
	ELSIE .	30, MDOLE		SHRI		ÚM.	1		PA	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	IN DIRECTION OF SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 06/06/2008									
	CR/SEA	A	HOW THE OF EACH	756		3	, 	4	43. LICENSE MARKER	
	44 HAME OF PARENTAL ESTABLISHMENT	5	NOT EMBA		MIE DY LIDES	e de la constante	49	500	5 47. DATE remobility	
	NEPTUNE SOCIETY	, PC	1309	765	HOPRAL		IAN, MD	F CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR THE	06/05/2008	
5 E	MARIAN MEDICAL CENTER	*		X	, ,,,,,,]		Dependents Coper	
PLACE OF DEATH	SANTA BARBARA 1400 E CHURCH STREET SANTA MARIA									
	107. CALLER OF CALIFIC		plantes — he die	city consend of	MAD DO NOT		Et Miles	Carlo Branco and Bran	TOP DESCRIPTION TO CONDICATE	
	PROPERTY OF METASTATIC LUNG	CANCER			nji vi	1		MTHS	Yes X No.	
	in county (2) Desputations, but				1 A			FI	TES X NO	
EATH	portificors, il any lands to come the contain A. External Contain Cont				7	-	-	P	118. AUTOPEY PERFORMED!	
AUSE OF BEATH	CALIFE (Senne or FLOY that still of the queris D)			V		3	- 2	A mi	TES X SIG	
CA	Manufact in Compt Lines.	The State and State		ran ara		<u> </u>	ė.			
į	CORONARY ARTERY DISEASE, PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE, HYPERTENSION									
	4-VESSEL CORONARY ARTERY ANEURYSM -1-/1994, DIFIBRILL	BIPASS GRA	FT 021-720	94.A	SECTI	ON O	POPLI	TEAL "	128 NO LIM	
<u>د</u> کو	AT THE HOUSE, CATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CHARGE STATEO.	111 SIGHATUMLAND	THE OF COURSE				FØ	THE COMPANY		
PHYSICIANS	Geodesi Asandal Bipto Optodist Lati Sous Aliva (4) semidiciany (4) (condition)	156 TWA ATTENDANCE					RIENE	G67298	[06/05/2008] GONZALES M.D.	
¥ 8	12/03/1999 05/30/2008	261 WEST		3OX 24			CA 9344	4	participated 129, NOUT SM Hours	
	MANNER OF DEATH MOUND Accident Hampin		Persing Investigation	Could ret 6 determinan		78.B	1 —	eut :		
OME V	129, PLACE OF HILLAY (t.g., home, conduction) ship, worked one, Est.)									
25 55	TON, DESCRIBE HOW BLUMY DCCUPRED (givens winted fin bylar)									
COROWER'S USE ONL	125. LOCATION OF SILARY (Silved and number of location, and othy, and 200)									
	18 NOTHING OF SCHOOLS / DEPLTY CORONER 122 DATE mindstropy 124 TYPE NAME. TITLE OF CORONER/BERLITY CORONER									
	<u> </u>	1						1,		
STATE	TE A B C	D / E	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	和麗朗 212	00800083	(108° (108°)		FAX AUTH, F	CENSUS TRACY	
ALC BAN	X	7								

00287759*

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA DATE ISSUED JUN 0 9 2008

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Registrar, Public Health Department, County of Santa Barbara, California.

SS

MÉALTH ÓFFICER PUBLIC HÉALTH DEPARTMENT COUNTY OF SARTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.



EXHIBIT "A"

(28)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 030 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-643-037

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for this consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

PG-3218 739530 Page: 3 of 3 03/13/2009

BK-309